FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

COPYRIGHT 1990

32428

NE

-

r. : ...

<u>.</u>

TRUST DEED

as Grantor, WILLIAM P BRANDSNESS ., as Trustee, and

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK

as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HERETO.

**UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

With said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND NINETEEN AND 03/100-----(\$56,019.03)-----

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair: not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property: if the beneficiary so requests, to for each estimation allecting statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer-cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for Illing same in the by bling officers or searching agencies as may be deened desirable by the beneficiary.

fions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests to the information of the end of of the

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condennation, benchekurs shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condennation, benchekurs shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condennation, benchekurs shall have the scompensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's leen necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to benchekury and applied by it irst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's leen, both in the triad and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-bed in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the imdefendenss secured hereby; and granter adres, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and hom time to time upon written request of bene-ficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for the liability of any person for the payment of the indefetedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204

-(<u>G</u>)-

trument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or
trument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or
trument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or
trument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or
trunted in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or person bedally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts there of any security for the independences hereby secured, enter upon and taking possible of any security for the independence of operation and collection, including transmitters or there and other insurance policies or compensation or and taking provide the adequasy of any security for insurance policies or compensation or and taking or any taking or damade of the insurance policies or compensation or any dators of any security for insurance policies or compensation or any affection and such any taking or damade of the insurance policies or compensation or any affection and such any taking or damade of the research with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may acter any delault by frantor in payment of any indepted pays secured hereby, entitled hereby is trust deed by advertisement and sale, or in equity, at his trust deed by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary may acter all so in equity as a mortfake or direct by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary or in integration or seless there of the inversion. The beneficiary may acter all actions are equitible there all and or the section has believed or inclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary may

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale map be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bilder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchase its deed in form as required by law converying the property so sold, but without any cocenant or warranty, entries or in-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be contained proof of the truthhulness thereoil. Any person, excluding the truster, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. The expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge trustee, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a tensonable charge trustee halt only the proceeds of sale to payment of the trustee in the trust withing recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the interest of the and having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust surplus. If any, to the guanter of the interest of the interest of the interest of a sale in-surplus. If any, to the guanter of the his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. Beneticiats may from time to time appoint a successor or successors sors to any trusted manuel herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein under. Up after shall be vested with all title powers and class contered trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title powers and class contered and substitution shall be used with all title powers and class contered which, when recurded in the insertigue records of the counts or counties and which, then recorded in the insertigue records of the counts or counts on which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor functer. This is invested, this trust when this doed, duly executed and obligated to notify any party hereto of profing so the deal of obligated to notify any party hereto of trust or of any action or proceeding in which granter, hereiters or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

MOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, altiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an estrow agent licensed under ORS 650.555 to 670.555. it interaction

14615

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first Above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

 \bigcirc GARRET DEAN HIL tte 0 BETTY JEAN FILYARD

STATE OF O	REGON, County of .	Klamath) ss	•
This in	strument was acknow	ledged before m	e onJuly	4- , , <i>19</i> 9. ₁ .,
by Gallet	Dean Hilyard	, Berry Jear	h Hilyard	
This in	strument was acknow	ledøed before m	e on	, 19
~,			••••••	
as	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			•••••••••••••••••
of			······································	
	OFFICIAL SEAL	771 /		(
66553	PASTARA / DAMS	1/m M	Annat	dant
、特殊意识	NOWSY PUELIC - OFEG			Notary Public for Oregon
	COMMISSION NO. 20220			Notary Public for Oregor
	Y COMMISSION EXPIRES SED	Wy.commission e	xpires	wotary Public for Oregon
	E SENIOS LATINES OFF	. 57 1352	•	

To be used only when obligations have been paid

. .

, 19

, Trustee

ТО:

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

DATED:

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

	STATE OF OREGON, ss. County of ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of 19 at o'clock 19 at o'clock on page or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. on Record of Mortgages of said County. said County.	
SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE		
	County affixed.	
	NAME TITLE	
	By Deputy	
	FOR	

HILYARD, HILYARD, HILYARD EXHIBIT "A"

计推进

A parcel of land situated in the NW1 of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 10 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described Beginning at a point where the North line of U.S.aBureau of Reclamation canal intersects the East Line of the Klamath Falls-Merrill Highway and Sector from said point the Southwest Corner of said NW1 bears S. 06°37'03" W. N. 86° 42'52" E., 158.29 feet; thence N. 88°59'57" E., 194.71 feet to the West Line of the A-7-N Ganal; thence southerly on said West Line the following courses and distances: S. 13°43'w., 22.24 feet; thence on a 146.90 feet; thence on a 210.50 foot radius curve to the right, 118.18 feet; thence S. 29°33'W., 324.35 feet; thence on a 540.20 foot radius for the West line of said A-7-N Canal with the North Line of first mentioned U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Canal; thence N. 88°37'22"W.

 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:
 ss.

 Filed for record at request of ______S. Valley State Bank
 the _____26th ____day

 of ______July
 A.D., 19 91 at _____11:15 ____ o'clock ____A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. _____01
 day

 of _______Mortgages ______ on Page _____14614

 FEE \$ 18.00
 Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk

 By ______Murling Murling Murling Murling

14616